Cumhuriyet Science Journal
CSJ
e-ISSN: 2587-246X
  ISSN: 2587-2680
Cumhuriyet Sci. J., Vol.39-2(2018) 496-514
* Corresponding author. Email address:  aekurtoglu@gelisim.com
Predicting the Shear Strength of Fiber Reinforced Concrete Corbels Via

50-1.5-12-100 Steel Fiber 0.81 1.01 510 50.00 4.20 1.5 127.54 127.54 123.65 1.00
50-1.5-12-130 Steel Fiber 1.04 1.01 510 50.00 4.20 1.5 89.13 96.66 100.77 0.92
30-0-10-100 Steel Fiber 0.81 0.85 560 30.00 1.90 0.0 57.22 57.22 83.88 1.00
30-0-10-130 Steel Fiber 1.06 0.85 560 30.00 1.90 0.0 37.57 49.82 67.78 0.75
30-0-12-100 Steel Fiber 0.81 1.22 510 30.00 2.00 0.0 63.53 56.12 107.55 1.13
30-0-12-130 Steel Fiber 1.04 1.21 510 30.00 2.00 0.0 48.65 48.65 87.20 1.00
30-1-10-100 Steel Fiber 0.81 0.70 560 30.00 2.50 1.0 71.00 72.00 81.14 0.99
30-1-10-130 Steel Fiber 1.05 0.70 560 30.00 2.50 1.0 52.60 52.60 65.70 1.00
30-1-12-100 Steel Fiber 0.81 1.01 510 30.00 2.30 1.0 73.39 72.30 99.75 1.02
30-1-12-130 Steel Fiber 1.02 1.01 510 30.00 2.30 1.0 56.15 56.15 82.37 1.00
30-1.5-10-100 Steel Fiber 0.82 0.70 560 30.00 3.10 1.5 79.66 79.66 86.11 1.00
30-1.5-10-130 Steel Fiber 1.06 0.70 560 30.00 3.10 1.5 58.35 53.02 69.85 1.10
30-1.5-12-100 Steel Fiber 0.79 1.01 510 30.00 3.10 1.5 87.01 87.01 111.46 1.00
30-1.5-12-130 Steel Fiber 1.05 1.01 510 30.00 3.10 1.5 59.79 59.79 88.73 1.00
S8-80 Glass Fiber 0.66 0.53 550 102.66 4.79 0.0 100.95 100.95 105.73 1.00
S8-100 Glass Fiber 0.84 0.56 550 102.66 4.79 0.0 72.80 72.80 90.29 1.00
S8-120 Glass Fiber 0.99 0.53 550 102.66 4.79 0.0 64.90 64.90 75.98 1.00
S8-80-0.2 Glass Fiber 0.63 0.53 550 96.15 4.99 0.2 110.50 110.50 110.05 1.00
S8-100-0.2 Glass Fiber 0.80 0.54 550 96.15 4.99 0.2 88.00 87.35 91.37 1.01
S8-120-0.2 Glass Fiber 0.95 0.53 550 96.15 4.99 0.2 71.80 71.80 78.90 1.00
S8-80-0.4 Glass Fiber 0.63 0.53 550 98.69 5.14 0.4 114.00 126.49 111.23 0.90
S8-100-0.4 Glass Fiber 0.80 0.54 550 98.69 5.14 0.4 98.50 98.50 92.35 1.00
S8-120-0.4 Glass Fiber 0.96 0.54 550 98.69 5.14 0.4 76.30 76.30 79.64 1.00
S8-A80 Glass Fiber 0.66 0.55 550 70.50 4.21 0.0 79.50 61.25 102.11 1.30
S8-A100 Glass Fiber 0.83 0.55 550 70.50 4.21 0.0 68.50 54.74 84.84 1.25
S8-A120 Glass Fiber 0.99 0.55 550 70.50 4.21 0.0 51.85 51.85 73.47 1.00
S8-A80 – 0.2% Glass Fiber 0.63 0.53 550 63.71 4.78 0.2 78.90 80.93 106.41 0.97
S8-A100 -0.2% Glass Fiber 0.79 0.53 550 63.71 4.78 0.2 73.50 73.50 88.58 1.00
S8-A120-0.2% Glass Fiber 0.95 0.53 550 63.71 4.78 0.2 69.20 69.20 76.28 1.00
S8-A80-0.4% Glass Fiber 0.63 0.53 550 68.84 4.91 0.4 98.30 89.67 107.72 1.10
S8-A100-0.4% Glass Fiber 0.79 0.53 550 68.84 4.91 0.4 77.00 77.00 89.67 1.00
S8-A120 -0.4% Glass Fiber 0.95 0.53 550 68.84 4.91 0.4 63.50 67.42 77.22 0.94
        Mean 1.01
           St. Dev. 0.07
           CoV 0.07